Heo REC 09-30-19	999 SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1011585	.ed original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peters, Frederick H. Jannetta, Thomas J.	The NORDAM Group, Inc. 510 South Lansing Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	H H H
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 7. Execution Date: 14 September 1999	O9/398340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
 If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No. 20185 PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Francis L. Conte, Esq. 6 Puritan Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907 020185	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Francis L. Conte, Reg. No. 29,630 	ing information is true and correct and any attached
	Signature Date
PTO-CVR.ASS; 4 Dec 98; MPEP 302.07 Rev. July 1998	PATENT REEL: 010267 FRAME: 0241

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Frederick H. Peters; and Thomas J. Jannetta; (Assignors)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to **The NORDAM Group, Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, located and having a place of business at 510 South Lansing, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120 (Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

SWING PIVOT THRUST REVERSER

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application; and

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and

agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by us which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by us.

Full name of first assignor: Frederick H. Peters	
Signature Priderick H, Peter Dat	September 1+, 1999 e <u>9-14-99</u>
Residence Address Tulsa, Oklahoma	
Citizenship USA	
Post Office Address 7925 East 78th Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 7	/4113
Full name of second assignor: Thomas J. Jannetta	
	1.1
Signature / Norm / famille Dat	ne <u>9/14/99</u>
Residence Address Bixby, Oklahoma	
Citizenship <u>USA</u>	
Post Office Address 6621 East 116th Street, Bixby, Oklahoma	74008

PTO.ASW 3 March 1999

RECORDED: 09/17/1999